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SWIMMING OFFICIALS COURSES 

Judge Level 2/2S 
 
All those undertaking training for any qualification must be a member of a club affiliated to Swim England, Scottish 
Swimming or Swim Wales or be an individual member of the Institute of Swimming (IoS) 
 
Judge Level 2:  20 hours post qualification experience in the role of Judge Level 1 and a minimum age of 16 years to 
commence training. The fee for Judge Level 2 training is £10. 
 
Judge Level 2S: 20 hours post qualification experience in the role of Judge Level 2 to commence training. There is no 
additional fee for Judge Level 2S training. 
 
To make an application please complete the form below and send it to your Regional/local organiser as listed who will 
arrange for course instruction and training and provide details of how to pay by BACS. 
 
---------------DETACH HERE, RETAIN THE TOP PART AND SUBMIT THE FORM WITH PAYMENT ---------------- 
 

 
Please tick 
appropriate 
box 

                Judge Level 2           Judge Level 2S  

Title: First Name: Surname: 

Membership No: Date of Birth: 

Club: 

Address: 

 

Post Code: Tel: 

Email: 

 
I confirm that I wish to train as a Technical Official at the level indicated and will arrange/have arranged payment of  
the appropriate fee. 
 
 
 
Signed ………………………………….…………………      Date ..............................................………………. 
 
British Swimming Limited is a “data controller”. This means that we are responsible for deciding how we hold and use 
data about you. We will only use your personal information in accordance with our Privacy Policy, which can be found 
at https://www.britishswimming.org/about-us/policy-documents/british-swimming-privacy-policy/ 
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Judge Level 2 Syllabus 
The roles and duties of Judges of Stroke, AQUA Laws of Stroke, the role and duties of Finish Judges.  Practical experiences in relation to the judging 
of stroke and Finish 
 
Judge Level 2S (Starter) Syllabus 
The role and responsibility of the Starter; AQUA Laws in relation to the Start and starting.  Practical experience of Starting. 
 
Application forms to be sent to the appropriate listed person. 
 
Swim England 
 
East Midland Region     
Terry Bream  t.bream@btinternet.com 
 
Derbyshire  Ralph Shepherd 
Leicestershire  Lee Smith 
Lincolnshire  Jo Highfield 
Northamptonshire  Andy Aitken    
Nottinghamshire  David Fortescue 
 
East Region  
David Metcalf  swimofficials@eastswimming.org 
 
Bedfordshire   Cambridgeshire   Essex 
Hertfordshire   Norfolk    Suffolk 
 
London Region   
Ralph Shortland  ralph.shortland@londonswimming.org  
     
Essex   Michael Laniyan m.lanyian@londonswimming.org  
Kent   John Burdett chair@edsc.org.uk 
Middlesex  Ralph Shortland ralph.shortland@londonswimming.org  
Surrey   Diane Gamble di.gamble@londonswimming.org  
 
North East Region    
David Broome  dc.broome@btinternet.com 
  
Northumberland & Durham  Yorkshire 
 
North West Region    
Colin Evison  colin.evison@ntlworld.com  
 
Cheshire    Cumbria    Lancashire 
 
South East Region  
George Adamson  george.adamson@southeastswimming.org  
 
Berks and South Bucks Chris Hirst chrishirst.swim.ref@btinternet.com   
Hampshire   George Adamson george.adamson99@ntlworld.com   
Kent    Malcolm Keysell malcolm.keysell@kentswimming.org   
Ox & North Bucks  Karen Underwood onbofficials@gmail.com    
Surrey   Christina Victor christina.victor@brunel.ac.uk    
Sussex   Christine Hobbs chris.hobbs54@sky.com    
 
South West Region   
Jill Beard  beardfamilyuk@icloud.com  
 
Cornwall   Nick Jenkin  jenkinni@sky.com  
Devon   Esther Rookes  officials-training@devonswimming.org.uk   
Dorset   Jill Beard   beardfamilyuk@icloud.com  
Gloucestershire  Neil Harper  gcasaofficials@gmail.com  
Somerset   Chris Metcalfe  somersetasa.officials@gmail.com 
Wiltshire   Paul Robbins  robbipa@aol.com  
 
West Midland Region  
Ian Lamb   ian.lamb@blueyonder.co.uk 
 
Shropshire    Stuart Highfields  shropshireasa@aol.com                                           
Warwickshire           Sally Stow  sallystow@btinternet.com                     
Worcestershire   Roy Jones  royjones1@hotmail.com  
Staffordshire  Heather Summerill  officialssecretary@staffsasa.co.uk   
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Scottish Swimming 
 
National Convenor    Neil Valentine     
 nstochair@gmail.com 
  
East District                           Ian Peebles 
                                     sasaeastdistrictsto@gmail.com 
 
Midland District                  Richard Allan    
                                    midlandsto@aol.com 
 
North District                         Durno Jessiman  
                                                durnojessiman@outlook.com  
 
West District                          Mrs S McCall    
                                      stoconvenor@scotswimwest.co.uk 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Swim Wales 
 
Eve Edwards eveedwardstynant@aol.com 

 
Swim Wales swimwales-events@swimming.org 
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